

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2771 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 4, after "products," insert "the differences in yield between organic and
1.3 conventional crop production and the corresponding number of acres required to produce
1.4 an equivalent amount of food,"

1.5 Page 2, line 17, strike "one representative from a nonprofit organization representing
1.6 producers" and insert "one member appointed by the Minnesota Farm Bureau and one
1.7 member appointed by the Minnesota Farmers Union"

1.8 Page 2, line 20, strike everything after "(10)" and insert "one retailer of organic
1.9 products appointed by the Minnesota Grocers Association;"

1.10 Page 2, line 21, strike the period and insert "; and"

1.11 Page 2, after line 21, insert:

1.12 "(12) one member appointed by the Minnesota Agri-Growth Council."

1.13 Page 2, line 24, after "appoint" insert "members under clauses (1) to (6), (8) to
1.14 (9), and (11)."

1.15 Page 2, strike line 25 and insert "Members serve three-year terms at the pleasure of
1.16 their appointing authority."